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 PROTECTIVE GLOVES  
Description: Five fingers protection gloves. Palm cow split leather, back – cotton 
fabric. Available sizes 9 - 12 according EN 420:2003+A1:2009 and EN 388:2003.  

Use: Gloves are designed for hand protection against mechanical risks in dry 
conditions, especially in fine engeneering, machinery, warehouses, light industry 
etc. 

Features and marking: 
 

 
 
read the user producer EC conformity  mechanical  
instruction identification marking hazards icon 

3342 – protection levels EN388:03 
Abrasion rezistance:  3 01010016 EIDER - article 
Cut resistance: 3 size 
Tear resistance: 4 production date(year) 
Puncture resistance: 2  

dexterity 4 

Maintenance and usage of safety gloves: Protect gloves against radiant heat, do 
not expose to organic solvents and their vapours, lubricants, fats, mineral oils and 
water. Remove rough dirt with a brush and let gloves dry freely at room temperature 
after use. Gloves cannot be washed or dry cleaned. 

Warning: Gloves must not be used if there is a risk of them being caught by moving 
machine parts. Protection features are only applied on palm section of glove. 
Always use correct glove size and examine gloves condition before every use. 
Never use worn, hardened or in any other way damaged gloves. Gloves use may 
cause some skin irritation and allergic reaction to people with very sensitive skin, in 
such case do not use gloves any further. 

Transport and storage: Gloves are to be transported in original packaging or in a 
plastic cover, it is necessary to store them in dry, cool conditions and away from 
direct sunlight. Shelf life is 5 years from the date of manufacture in suitable 
conditions. 

EC type certificate has been issued by a notified body No. 2369 VIPO a.s., 
Gen. Svobodu 1069/4, Partizánske, Slovakia 

Manufacturer:  CERVA GROUP a.s., Průmyslová 483, 252 61 Jeneč, Czech 
Republic 
 

 ЗАЩИТНИ РЪКАВИЦИ С ПЕТ ПРЪСТА  
Описание: Защитни ръкавици с пет пръста с подплата. Длан от цепена кожа, 
гръб от памучен текстил. Предлагат се  в размери от 9 до 12 в съответствие 
с EN 420:2003+A1:2009 и EN 388:2003. 

Употреба: Разработени, за да предпазват дланите от механични рискове 
в суха среда, по специално в строителството, машиностроенето, работа 
в складови помощения, селското стопанство.  

Характеристики и маркировка: 
 

 
 
прочетете идентификация EC съответствие икона за  
инструкцията на маркировка механични 
за употреба производителя рискове 
 
3342 – EN 388:2003 Защитни нива 
Устойчивост на протриване:  3 01010016 EIDER - артикул 
Устойчивостна срязване:  3 размер 
Устойчивост на скъсване:  4 дата на производство(година) 
Устойчивост на пробождане:  2  

Чувствителност:  4 
EN388:03 –стандарт и година на издаване на стандарта 

Използване и поддържане на защитни ръкавици: Защитни ръкавици срещу 
топлинно излъчване, да не се излагат на органични разтворители или техни 
пръски, смазочни масла, греси, минерални масла и вода.След употреба, 
премахнете грубите замърсявания с четка и оставете ръкавиците да изсъхнат  
при стайна температура. Ръкавиците не могат да се перат в перална машина, 
нито да се почистват химически. 

Предупреждение: Ръкавиците не трябва да се използват, ако има риск 
от захващане от движещи се машинни части.Защитните свойства се отнасят 
само за дланите. Винаги използвайте подходящ размер ръкавици 
и проверявайте тяхното състояние преди всяка употреба. Никога не 
използвайте износени, втвърдени или по някакъв друг начин повредени 
ръкавици.Употребата на ръкавиците от хора с много чувствителна кожа може 
да предизвика дразнене на кожата и алергична реакция, в такъв случай тези 
ръкавици не трябва да си използват повече.  

Транспорт и складиране: Ръкавиците трябва да бъдат транспортирани 
в оригиналната опаковка или в полиетиленов плик. Необходимо е ръкавиците  
да се съхраняват в сухи, хладни помещения, далеч от пряка слънчева 
светлина. Срок на годност - 5 години от датата на производство при 
съхранение в подходящи условия.  

ЕС Сертификат за изследване на типа издаден от Осведомен орган  
No. 2369 VIPO a.s., Gen. Svobodu 1069/4, Partizánske, Slovakia 

Производител: CERVA GROUP a.s., Průmyslová 483, 252 61 Jeneč, Czech 
Republic 
 

 PĚTIPRSTÉ OCHRANNÉ RUKAVICE 
Popis: Pětiprsté ochranné rukavice kombinované s bavlněnou podšívkou ve dlani. 
Dlaň je z  hovězí štípané kůže, hřbet a manžeta z bavlněné tkaniny. Vyrábějí se ve 
velikosti 9 - 12 v souladu s EN 420:2003+A1:2009 a EN 388:2003. 

Použití: Rukavice jsou určeny k ochraně proti mechanickým rizikům v suchém 
prostředí. Jsou určeny zejména pro stavebnictví, strojírenský průmysl, sklady, 
zemědělství a pod. 

Vlastnosti a zna čení: 
 

 
 
piktogram identifikace značka  piktogram 
informace výrobce shody mechanická rizika 

3342 - Stupně ochrany EN388:03  
Stupeň ochrany proti oděru:   3 01010016 EIDER - typ rukavice 
Stupeň ochrany proti proříznutí čepelí:  3 velikost 
Stupeň ochrany proti dalšímu trhání:  4 datum výroby (rok) 
Stupeň ochrany proti propíchnutí:  2 
Úchopová schopnost třída  4. 

Návod na údržbu a použití ochranných rukavic: Rukavice chraňte před sálavým 
teplem. Nesmí být vystavené organickým rozpouštědlům a jejich parám, mazivům, 
tukům, minerálním olejům a vodě. Po použití hrubé nečistoty odstraňte kartáčem 
a rukavice nechte volně rozprostřené při pokojové teplotě. Rukavice nelze prát ani 
chemicky čistit. 

Upozorn ění:  Rukavice se nesmí používat, pokud existuje riziko jejich zachycení 
pohyblivými částmi strojů. Ochranné vlastnosti se vztahují pouze na dlaňovou část 
rukavice. Používejte vždy rukavice správné velikosti a před každým použitím 
zkontrolujte jejich stav. Nikdy nepoužívejte prodřené, ztvrdlé nebo jinak poškozené 
rukavice. U citlivých osob není vyloučeno podráždění pokožky – v takovém případě 
rukavice dále nepoužívejte. 

Přeprava a skladování : Rukavice přepravujte v původním balení nebo v plastovém 
pytli. Rukavice je nutné skladovat v suchém a chladném prostředí, mimo dosah 
přímého slunečního světla. Při vhodných podmínkách skladování je doba 
skladovatelnosti minimálně 5 let. 

Certifikát typu byl vydán notifikovanou osobou č. 2369 VIPO a.s., 
Gen. Svobodu 1069/4, Partizánske, Slovakia 

Výrobce:  CERVA GROUP a.s., Průmyslová 483, 252 61 Jeneč 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 FÜNF-FINGER-SCHUTZHANDSCHUHE 
Beschreibung:  Fünf-Finger-Schutzhandschuhe mit Futter. Die Handfläche ist aus 
Rindspaltleder, der Handrücken aus Baumwolle gefertigt. Verfügbare Größen  
9 - 12  in Übereinstimmung mit EN 420:2003+A1:2009 und EN 388:2003. 

Gebrauch: Die Handschuhe sind für den Schutz der Hände vor mechanischen 
Gefahren unter trockenen Bedingungen, insbesondere im Baugewerbe, 
mit Maschinen, in Lagerhäusern, in der Landwirtschaft usw. vorgesehen.  

Eigenschaften und Kennzeichnung: 
 

 
 
Lesen Sie die Identifikation EU-Konformitäts-  Mechanische  
Gebrauchs-  des kennzeichnung Gefahren-Symbol 
anleitung Herstellers 

3342   – EN 388:2003 Schutzniveaus 
Abriebfestigkeit:  3 01010016 EIDER - Artikel 
Schnittfestigkeit:  3 Größe 
Reißfestigkeit:  4 Herstellungsdatum (Jahr) 
Punktionsbeständigkeit:  2  

Fertigkeit:  4 
EN388:03 -Standard und Ausgabejahr 

Instandhaltung und Verwendung von Sicherheitshandsc huhen: Schützen Sie 
die Handschuhe vor Strahlungshitze, setzen Sie sie keinen organischen 
Lösungsmitteln und ihren Dämpfen, Schmiermitteln, Fetten, Mineralölen und 
Wasser aus. Entfernen Sie groben Schmutz mit einer Bürste und lassen Sie die 
Handschuhe nach Gebrauch bei Raumtemperatur frei trocknen. Die Handschuhe 
können weder in der Maschine gewaschen noch chemisch gereinigt werden. 

Warnung: Die Handschuhe dürfen nicht verwendet werden, wenn die Gefahr des 
Verfangens in beweglichen Maschinenteilen besteht. Die Schutzeigenschaften 
betreffen nur die Handfläche des Handschuhs. Benutzen Sie stets die korrekte 
Handschuhgröße und prüfen Sie vor jedem Gebrauch den Zustand der 
Handschuhe. Verwenden Sie nie verschlissene, verhärtete oder auf andere Art und 
Weise beschädigte Handschuhe. Der Gebrauch von Handschuhen kann 
bei Personen mit sehr empfindlicher Haut zu Hautreizungen und allergischen 
Reaktionen führen; verwenden Sie die Handschuhe in solchen Fällen nicht weiter. 

Transport und Lagerfähigkeit: Die Handschuhe sind in ihrer Originalverpackung 
oder in einer Plastikhülle zu transportieren; es ist erforderlich, sie unter trockenen, 
kühlen Bedingungen fern von direktem Sonnenlicht zu lagern. Die Lagerfähigkeit 
beträgt unter geeigneten Bedingungen 5 Jahre ab dem Herstellungsdatum. 

Die EU-Typ-Zertifizierung wurde von einer benannten Stelle unter der Nr. 2369 
VIPO a.s., Gen. Svobodu 1069/4, Partizánske, Slovakia ausgestellt. 

Hersteller:  CERVA GROUP a.s., Průmyslová 483, 252 61 Jeneč, Tschechische 
Republik 
 

 BESKYTTELSESHANDSKER 
Beskrivelse:  Fem-fingrede beskyttelseshandsker. Oksespalt i håndflade og 
bomuldsstof på overhånden. Håndfladefor, manchet af gummieret stof. Lagerføres i 
str. 9 - 12 i henhold til EN420:2003+A1:2009 og EN 388:2003. 

Brug: Handskerne er kun til simpelt brug og beskytter kun ved mekaniske risici 
under tørre arbejdsforhold, specielt til brug ved almindelig håndtering, betjening 
af maskiner, lagerarbejde, let industri etc. 

Egenskaber og mærkning: 
 

 
 
Læs bruger- identifikation af EU  Piktogram for  
vejledningen producent overensstemmelses- mekaniske 
   mærkning test (EN388) 

3342 – test-resultateter iht. EN388:03 
Slidstyrke:   3 01010016 EIDER – Varenr. 
Gennemskæring:  3 str. 
Iturivning:  4 produktionsår 
Stikmodstand:  2  

Smidighed 4 

Vedligeholdelse og brug af beskyttelseshandsker: Beskyt handskerne mod 
strålevarme og udsæt dem ikke for organiske opløsningsmidler og dampe heraf, 
smøremidler, fedt, mineralolier og vand. Fjern groft smuds med en børste og lad 
handskern tørre i fri luft ved stuetemtemperatur efter brug. Handskerne kan ikke 
maskinvaskes eller kemisk renses. 

Advarsel: Handskerne bør ikke bruges, hvis der er risiko for, at de kan komme 
i klemme ved bevægelige maskindele. Handskerne yder kun beskyttelse 
i håndfladen.  Brug altid handsker i passende størrelse og tjek handskernes tilstand 
før anvendelse. Anvend aldrig brugte, hårde eller på anden vis beskadigede 
handsker. Hos personer, som er særligt disponeret herfor, kan forekomme hud-
irritation, i så fald bør hanskerne ikke anvendes længere. 

Transport og lagring : Handsker bør transporteres i den originale emballage eller 
i plastpose. De bør opbevares under tørre og kølige forhold og væk fra direkte 
sollys. Under passende forhold kan de lagres op til 5 år fra produktionsdato . 

EC type certifikat er udstedt af det bemyndigede organ no. 2369 VIPO a.s., 
Gen. Svobodu 1069/4, Partizánske, Slovakia 

Producent:  CERVA GROUP a.s., Průmyslová 483, 252 61 Jeneč, Czech Republic 
 

 GANT DE PROTECTION 
Description: Gants en cuir de beouf refendu en une pièce, doublure sur la paume, 
tissu coton au dos, poignet renforcé en coton, pouces et index intierement en cuir et 
phalanges tistales recouverts. Disponible en taille 9 - 12 selon la norme 
EN 420:2003+A1:2009  et EN 388:2003. 

l‘Utilisation: Gants pour la protection des mains contre les dommages mécaniques 
dans un environnement sec. Spécialement conçu pour travailler dans la 
construction, l'ingénierie, les entrepôts, l'agriculture, etc. 

Caractéristiques et marquage: 
Améliorer l'adhérence classe 4.  
 

 
 
icône identification marquage CE  icône pour les  
d'information  du fabricant de conformité risques mécaniques 
 
3342 - niveaux de protection 
Contre frottements:  3 01010016 EIDER - type de gants 
Contre coupure: 3 taille 
Contre déchirure: 4 date (année) 
Contre perforation: 2  
Dextérité 4 

EN388:2003 - n° norme et l’année de publication 

Entretien et l'utilisation de gants de protection: Gants de protection contre la 
chaleur rayonnante, l'exposition aux solvants organiques et leurs vapeurs, les 
lubrifiants, les graisses, les huiles minérales et de l'eau. Enlevez les grosses 
impuretés avec un pinceau et laisser sécher à la température ambiante, des gants 
libres après utilisation. Gants ne doivent pas être lavés ou nettoyés à sec. 

Attention: Gants ne doivent pas être utilisés s'il ya un risque qu'ils seront pris dans 
les pièces mobiles de la machine. Les fonctions de sécurité s'appliquent 
uniquement sur la paume du gant. Toujours utiliser la bonne taille et les conditions 
de recherche païens avant chaque utilisation. N'utilisez jamais usé, endommagé ou 
durci autrement gants. L'utilisation de gants peut causer une irritation de la peau et 
la cause ic allergique chez les personnes ayant la peau très sensible, s'il vous plaît 
arrêter d'utiliser pas de gants dans ce cas. 

 

 

 

 

 

Transport et stockage: Les gants doivent être transportés dans son emballage 
d'origine ou un couvercle en plastique, il est nécessaire qu'ils soient stockés dans 
des conditions sèches et frais, loin de la lumière solaire directe. Dans des conditions 
optimales, des gants pendant au moins 5 ans peuvent être enregistrés.  

Certificat délivré par l'organisme agréé de nr. 2369 VIPO a.s., 
Gen. Svobodu 1069/4, Partizánske, Slovakia 

Fabricant: CERVA GROUP a.s., Průmyslová 483, 252 61 Jeneč, République 
tchèque 
 

 ÖTUJJAS VÉDŐKESZTYŰ 
Leírás:  Kombinált védőkesztyű, tenyér egy darabból szabott szürke szarvasmarha 
hasított bőr, kézhát és mandzsetta pamut. A mérete 9-12-es az 
EN 420:2003+A1:2009 összhangban. 

Alkalmazás : elsősorban a száraz környezetben végzett munkához javasolt, 
mérsékelt mechanikai hatásokkal szemben nyújt védelmet. 

Jellemz ők és jelzések: 
 

 
 
olvassa el gyártó EK megf-i  mechanikai 
a tájékoztatót azonosítója jel ártalmak ellen 
 
3342 – védelmi képesség EN 388:03 
Koptatással szemben: 3 01010016 EIDER - termék azonosító 
Vágással szemben: 3 méret 
Szakítással szemben: 4 gyártási idő (év) 
Átszúrással szemben: 2  

Fogási tulajdonság 4 

EN388:03 - szabvány 

Használat és karbantartás: Óvja a védőkesztyűket sugárzó hőtől, oldószerektől és 
azok gőzeitől, kenőanyagoktól, zsírtól, ásványi olajtól és víztől. A durva 
szennyeződést távolítsa el kefével, a nedves kesztyűket szobahőmérsékleten 
hagyja teljesen megszáradni. A védőkesztyűket nem szabad kimosni vagy 
vegytisztítani! 

Figyelmeztetés: A védőkesztyűket nem szabad viselni, ahol elakadás veszélye áll 
fenn mozgó gépalkatrészek miatt. A védőképessége csak a tenyéren van. Mindig a 
megfelelő méretű kesztyűt viselje! Minden használat előtt ellenőrizze a kesztyű 
állapotát! Ne használjon elkopott, megkeményedett, szakadt, vagy más módon 
tönkrement kesztyűket! A kesztyű viselése allargiás reakciót válthat ki érzékeny 
bőrű személyeknél. Ilyen esetben ne viselje a kesztyűt tovább! 

Tárolás és szállítás:  A védőkesztyűket szállítsa és a tárolja az eredeti 
csomagolásásban, vagy zárt műanyag tasakban! Tárolja száraz, állandó 
hőmérsékletű térben, sugárzó hőtől és napfénytől védett helyen! A védőkesztyűket 
a gyártástól számítva 5 éven belül szabad felhasználni, a fentiek figyelembe 
vételével. 

Tanúsító intézet:  2369 VIPO a.s., Gen. Svobodu 1069/4, Partizánske, Slovakia 

Gyártó: CERVA GROUP a.s., Průmyslová 483, 252 61 Jeneč, Czech Republic 

Fogalmazó:  CERVA Magyarország Kft. 1222 Budapest, Nagytétényi út 112-116. 
 

 PIECU PIRKSTU AIZSARGCIMDI  
Apraksts: Piecu pirkstu aizsargcimdi ar oderi. Zamšādas plauksta, kokvilnas 
aizmugure. Pieejamie izmēri: 9 - 12 saskaņā ar EN 420:2003+A1:2009 
un EN 388:2003. 

Lietošana: cimdi izstrādāti roku aizsardzībai pret mehāniskiem riskiem sausā darba 
vidē, īpaši piemēroti darbam celtniecībā, mašīnbūvē, noliktavās, lauksaimniecībā, 
u.c. 

Piktogrammas un mar ķējums: 
 

 
 
Izlasiet lietošanas ražotāja EC atbilstības  mehāniskā riska 
instrukciju identifikācija marķējums piktogramma 

3342   – EN 388:2003 aizsardzības līmeņi EN388:03 
Nodiluma izturība:  3 01010016 EIDER – artikuls 
Izturība pret iegriezumiem: 3 izmērs 
Izturība pret plīsumiem: 4 ražošanas datums (gads) 
Izturība pret caurduršanu: 2  

Veiklība:  4 

EN388:03 – standarts un ieviešanas gads  

Lietošanas instrukcija:  Nepakļaut cimdus tiešai karstuma, organisko šķīdinātāju, 
to tvaiku, smērvielu, tauku, minerāleļļu un ūdens ietekmei. Lielākos netīrumus notīrīt 
ar birstīti un ļaut cimdiem izžūt istabas temperatūrā. Cimdus nedrīkst mazgāt 
veļasmašīnā un tīrīt ķīmiski.    

Br īdin ājums: Neizmantot cimdus gadījumā, ja pastāv mijiedarbības risks ar iekārtu 
kustīgām detaļām. Norādītais aizsardzības līmenis attiecas tikai uz plaukstas daļu. 
Vienmēr izmantojiet pareizo izmēru un pirms katras lietošanas pārbaudiet cimdu 
stāvokli. Nekad neizmatojiet caurus, sacietējušus vai citādi bojātus cimdus. 
Alerģiskiem cilvēkiem iespējams ādas kairinājums – šādā gadījumā turpmāk cimdus  
neizmantojiet.  

Transport ēšana un uzglab āšana:  Cimdi jātransportē oriģinālajā iepakojumā vai 
plastikāta maisā. Uzglabāt vēsā, sausā vietā, nepakļaut tiešu saules staru 
iedarbībai. Derīguma termiņš, pie nosacījuma, ka cimdi tiek uzglabāti piemērotos 
apstākļos, ir 5 gadi no ražošanas datuma.  

EK tipa serifikātu izsniegusi pilnvarotā iestāde Nr. 2369 VIPO a.s., 
Gen. Svobodu 1069/4, Partizánske, Slovakia  

Ražotājs:  CERVA GROUP a.s., Průmyslová 483, 252 61 Jeneč, Czech Republic   
 

 WERKHANDSCHOENEN 
Beschrijving: Handschoenen van rundsplitleer/katoen met voering, volledig leren 
duim en wijsvingers, bedekte vingertoppen. Verkrijgbaar in maat 9 – 12 volgens 
EN 420:2003+A1:2009 en EN 388:2003. 

Gebruik: Handschoenen die ontworpen zijn voor bescherming van de handen 
tegen mechanische risico’s in droge omstandigheden zoals verfijnde 
productieprocessen, machines, magazijn, lichtindustrie etc. 

Eigenschappen en markering: 
Precisie klasse 4 
 

 
 
Gebruiks-  Europese pictogram voor  
aanwijzing Leverancier regelgeving mechanische risico‘s 

3342 - beschermingsniveau 
Slijtvastheid:  3 01010016 EIDER - artikelnummer 
Snijweerstand: 3 maat 
Scheursterkte: 4 productiedatum (jaar) 
Perforatieweerstand: 2  

Precisie 4 

EN388:2003 - normering 

Reiniging en onderhoud: Bescherm handschoenen tegen stralingswarmte, niet 
blootstellen aan organische oplosmiddelen en dampen, smeermiddelen, vetten, 
minerale oliën en water. Verwijder grof vuil met een borstel en laat handschoenen 
drogen bij kamertemperatuur na gebruik. Handschoenen kunnen niet worden 
gewassen of chemisch worden gereinigd. 

Waarschuwing: Handschoenen mogen niet worden gedragen als er een risico 
bestaat op verstrengeling met bewegende onderdelen van machines. Gebruik altijd 
de juiste maat. Testen zijn uitgevoerd op de palm van de hand. Zowel nieuwe als 
reeds gebruikte handschoenen dienen grondig geïnspecteerd te worden op 
mogelijke beschadigingen voor gebruik. Gebruik van handschoenen kan een 
huidirritatie of allergische reactie veroorzaken bij mensen met een gevoelige huid. 

Indien er tijdens of na het dragen van de handschoenen een allergische reactie 
ontstaat, raadpleeg dan direct een arts.  

Transport en opslag: Handschoenen moeten worden vervoerd in de originele 
verpakking of plastic zak. Opslaan in een koele, donkere en droge ruimte buiten het 
bereik van direct zonlicht. Indien juist opgeslagen zullen deze handschoenen 
maximaal 5 jaar hun fysieke eigenschappen behouden vanaf de fabricagedatum. De 
gebruiksduur kan niet aangegeven worden en is afhankelijk van de toepassing en 
verantwoordelijkheidszin van de gebruiker. Deze dient zich te vergewissen van de 
geschiktheid van de handschoen voor het beoogde gebruik.  

Certificaat is uitgereikt door de erkende instantie nr. 2369 VIPO a.s., 
Gen. Svobodu 1069/4, Partizánske, Slovakia 

Leverancier: CERVA GROUP a.s., Průmyslová 483, 252 61 Jeneč, Tsjechië 
 

 FEMFINGRET VERNEHANSKE  
Beskrivelse:  Femfingret hanske med for. Håndflaten er laget av ku splittet lær, 
håndbaken av bomullsstoff. Fås i størrelsene 9 – 12 i samsvar med 
EN 420:2003+A1:2009 og EN 388:2003. 

Bruk: Hanskene er beregnet på beskyttelse av hendene mot mekaniske farer under 
tørre forhold, spesielt i bygg, maskinanlegg, lagerbygninger, landbruk osv.  

Egenskaper og merking: 
 

 
 
Les Bruks- Identifisering EC-samsvar  Ikon for  
anvisningen av produsent  mekanisk fare 

3342  – EN 388:2003 Beskyttelsesnivåer 
Slitasjebestandighet:  3 01010016 EIDER - artikkel 
Skjærefasthet:  3 størrelse 
Rivestyrke:  4 produksjonsdato (år) 
Stikkstyrke:  2  
Behendighet:  4 

EN388:03 -standard og utstedelsesår 

Vedlikehold og bruk av vernehansker: Beskytt hanskene mot varmestråling, ikke 
utsett dem for organiske løsemidler og damp fra slike, smøremidler, fett, mineralolje 
og vann. Fjern grov skitt med en børste og la hanskene tørke fritt i romtemperatur 
etter bruk. Hanskene kan ikke vaskes i maskin og ikke renses. 

Advarsel: Hanskene må ikke benyttes dersom det er fare for at de kan bli hektet 
opp i bevegelige maskindeler. Beskyttelsesegenskapene gjelder kun for hanskenes 
håndflater. Bruk alltid hansker i riktig størrelse og sjekk hanskenes tilstand før hver 
gangs bruk. Bruk aldri slitte, stive eller på annen måte skadete hansker. Bruk av 
hansker kan forårsake noe hudirritasjon og allergiske reaksjoner hos mennesker 
med svært sensitiv hud. Hvis dette er tilfelle, ikke bruk hanskene videre. 

Transport og oppbevaring: Hansker elsker å bli fraktet i sin originalinnpakning 
eller i et plastdeksel. De må oppbevares tørt og kjølig og skjermet mot direkte sollys. 
Hyllelevetid er 5 år fra produksjonsdatoen under egnede forhold. 

EC-typesertifikat er utstedt av et teknisk kontrollorgan Nr. 2369 VIPO a.s., 
Gen. Svobodu 1069/4, Partizánske, Slovakia 

Produsent:  CERVA GROUP a.s., Průmyslová 483, 252 61 Jeneč, Tjekkia 
 

 RĘKAWICE OCHRONNE PIĘCIOPALCOWE  
Opis: Rękawice ochronne z kombinacją skóry i bawełny, z bawełnianą podszewką 
w części chwytnej. Dłoń wykonana z dwoinowej skóry bydlęcej, grzbiet i mankiet 
z tkaniny bawełnianej. Dostępne w rozmiarze 9 - 12 zgodnie z normą 
EN 420:2003+A1:2009 i EN 388:2003. 

Wykorzystanie i przeznaczenie: Rękawice przeznaczone do ochrony rąk przed 
urazami mechanicznymi w suchym środowisku. Przeznaczone w szczególności do 
pracy w budownictwie, przemyśle maszynowym, magazynach, rolnictwie itp. 

Właściwo ści i przeznaczenie: 
 

 
 
piktogram identyfikacja oznaczenie piktogram 
informacje producent zgodności ryzyko mechaniczne 

3342 - Stopnie ochrony EN388:03 
Stopień ochrony przeciw ścieraniu:   3 01010016 EIDER - typ rękawicy 
Stopień ochrony przeciw przecięciu:  3 rozmiar 
Stopień ochrony przeciw rozdarciu: 4 data produkcji (rok) 
Stopień ochrony przeciw przekłuciu: 2  

Zdolność chwytu(zręczność) klasa 4 

Instrukcja konserwacji i u żywania r ękawic ochronnych: Rękawice należy 
chronić przed ciepłem promieniowania. Nie mogą być wykorzystywane do 
rozpuszczalników organicznych i ich par, smarów, tłuszczy, oleju mineralnego 
i wody.Po pracy należy oczyścić rękawice z zanieczyszczeń za pomocą szczotki 
i zostawić do wyschnięcia w temperaturze pokojowej. Rękawic nie można prać ani 
czyścić chemicznie. 

Uwaga : Rękawice nie mogą być używane, o ile istnieje ryzyko uchwycenia ich przez 
ruchome części maszyn i urządzeń. Właściwości ochronne rękawic dotyczą jedynie 
ich wewnętrznej części. Należy zawsze używać rękawic w odpowiednim rozmiarze 
i przed każdym ich zastosowaniem sprawdzić, w jakim są stanie. Nigdy nie wolno 
używać podartych, przetartych, stwardniałych lub w jakiś inny sposób uszkodzonych 
rękawic. U osób wrażliwych nie jest wykluczone podrażnienie skóry - w takim 
przypadku należy zaprzestać używania danych rękawic. 

Transport i magazynowanie: Rękawice należy przewozić w oryginalnym 
opakowaniu lub w plastikowym worku. Rękawice należy przechowywać w suchym i 
chłodnym pomieszczeniu, poza zasięgiem światła słonecznego. Przy odpowiednich 
warunkach magazynowania, rękawice mozna przechowywać przez co najmniej 
5 lat. 

Certyfikat typu był wydany przez Jednostkę Notyfikowaną nr 2369 VIPO a.s., 
Gen. Svobodu 1069/4, Partizánske, Slovakia 

Producer:  CERVA GROUP a.s., Průmyslová 483, 252 61 Jeneč, Republika Czeska 

Importer w Polsce : Cerva Polska Sp. z o.o., ul. Polna 148, 87-100 Toruń, Polska 
 

 MANUSI DE PROTECTIE CU CINCI DEGETE 
Descriere: Manusi de protectie combinate, cu palma dintr-o bucata din spalt de 
bovina gros , dosul palmei din tesatura de bumbac ,manseta din bumbac intarita 
,palma captusita.Marimi 9 - 12, conform normelor  EN 420:2003+A1:2009 si 
EN 388:003 . 

Utilizare: Recomandat in principal in medii uscate  si pentru nivel mediu de 
solicitare mecanica. 

Caracteristici si marcaje: 
 

 
 

cititi identificare marcaj    pictograma 
instructiunile Producător conform CE riscuri mecanice 

3342 – Nivel de protectie  EN 388:03 
Rezistenta la abraziune: 3 01010016 EIDER - cod articol 
Rezistenta la taiere: 3 marimea 
Rezistenta la rupere: 4 data fabricatiei(anul) 
Rezistenta la intepare: 2  

Clasa de dexteritate 4 

EN388:03 - anul aplicarii standardului 

Modul de utilizare si intretinere a manusilor de pro tectie: Manusile trebuie ferite 
de radiatiile calorice, sa nu fie expuse actiunii solventilor organici si vaporilor 
acestora,a lubrifiantilor,a uleiurilor minerale si a apei. Manusile nu pot fi spalate in 
masina sau curatate chimic. 

Atentie: Manusile nu trebuie folosite daca exista riscul de a fi prinse de organe de 
masini in miscare. Asigura protectie doar in zona  palmei .Utilizati intodeauna doar 
marimea corecta si verificati  starea manusilor inainte de fiecare utilizare.Nu folositi  
niciodata manusi uzate, invechite sau deteriorate in vreun fel. Uneori, la persoane 
cu pielea foarte sensibila pot cauza reactii alergice, caz in care  va trebui sa se 
renunte la utilizarea manusilor. 

Transport si depozitare: Manusile vor fi transportate in pungile de plastic originale 
si este important sa fie depozitate in conditii uscate, racoroase si ferite de razele 

soarelui.Durata lor de viata este de 5 ani de la data fabricatiei ,cu respectarea 
conditiilor aratate. 

Institutia ce atesta certificarile:. 2369 VIPO a.s., Gen. Svobodu 1069/4, Partizánske, 
Slovakia 

Produc ător:  CERVA GROUP a.s., Průmyslová 483, 252 61 Jeneč, Republica Cehă 
 

 ОХРАННЫЕ ПЕРЧАТКИ 
Описание: Перчатки из толстой коровьей кожи спилок, с подкладкой 
на ладони, тыльная часть и усиленная манжета – из хлопчатобумажной ткани. 
Цельнокожанные большой и указательный пальцы и остальные пальцы 
в ногтевой области. Производятся в размерах 9 – 12 в соответствии 
с EN 420:2003+A1:2009 и EN 388:2003. ГОСТ Р 12.4.246-2008, ГОСТ Р EN 388-
2009. 

Использование: Перчатки предназначены для работы в сухой среде. 
Обеспечивают защиту от механических повреждений. Предназначены для 
применения в строительстве, машиностроении,сельском хозяйстве и т.д. 

Свойства и маркировка: 
 

 
 
Пиктограмма  производитель знак  механические 
информации соответствия факторы риска 
 
3342 - Степень защиты EN388:03 
Степерь износостойкости: 3  Знак обращения 
Устойчивость к порезам: 3  продукции на рынке 
Устойчивость к разрывам: 4  Таможенного союза   
Устойчивость к проколам: 2  TP TC 019/2011 
Сцепление класса 4. 

01010016 EIDER – артикул размер год производства 

Инструкция по пользованию:  Избегайте контакта перчаток с тепловым 
излучением, органическими растворителями и их парами, мазями, жирами, 
минеральным маслами. Сильное загрязнение удалите при помощи щетки, 
перчатки оставьте в горизонтальном положение при комнатной температуре. 
Перчатки нельзя стирать или чистить химическим способом. 

Предупреждение: Перчатки не должны использоваться, если есть риск 
попадания в движущиеся части оборудования. Только ладонная поверхность 
перчаток обладает защитными свойствами. Всегда используйте перчатки, 
подходящие по размеру, перед использованием убедитесь в надлежащем 
состоянии перчаток. Ни в коем случае не пользуйтесь порванными, 
затвердевшими или повреждёнными перчатками. У пользователей с 
повышенной чувствительностью к природному каучуку может проявиться 
аллергическая реакция – в таких случаях рекомендуется прекратить 
использование перчаток. 

Транспортировка и хранение: Перчатки должны быть транспортированы 
в оригинальной картонной упаковке или в полиэтиленовом пакете, необходимо 
хранить в сухих, прохладных помещениях, вдали от прямых солнечных лучей. 
Срок годности составляет минимально 5 лет с даты изготовления при 
хранении в соответствующих условиях. 

Сертификат был выдан уполномоченным органом номер 2369 VIPO a.s., 
Gen. Svobodu 1069/4, Partizánske, Словакия 

ПРОИЗВОДИТЕЛЬ: CERVA GROUP a.s., Прумыслова  483, 252 61 Eнеч, 
Чешская Республика. Сделано в Китае 
 

 SKYDDSHANDSKAR  
Beskrivning:  Fodrade skyddshandskar. Handskens handflata är av spaltläder, 
handrygg är av bomullstextil. Finns i storlekarna 9 - 12 i enlighet med 
EN 420:2003+A1:2009 och EN 388:2003. 

Användning: Handskarna är avsedda som skydd mot mekaniska risker under torra 
förhållanden, speciellt avsedda för byggsektorn, maskinanvändning, lager, lantbruk 
etc.  

Egenskaper och märkning: 
 

 
 
läs bruks- identifikation EU överenstämmelse-  ikon mekanisk  
anvisningen  av producent märkning risk 

3342 – EN 388:2003 Skyddsnivåer 
Nötningsmotstånd:  3 01010016 EIDER - artikel 
Skärbeständighet:  3 storlek 
Rivhållfasthet:  4 produktionsår 
Punkteringsmotstånd:  2  

Smidighet:  4 
EN388:03 -standard och år för utfärdande 

Underhåll och användning av skyddshandskar: Skydda handskarna mot 
strålningsvärme, utsätt inte handskarna för organiska lösningsmedel, ångor från 
organiska lösningsmedel, smörjmedel, fett, mineraliska oljor eller vatten. Efter 
användning bör kraftig nedsmutsning avlägsnas med en borste. Handskarna kan 
inte maskintvättas eller kemtvättas. 

Varning: Handskarna bör inte användas där det finns risk för att de fastnar i rörliga 
maskindelar. De skyddande egenskaperna avser endast handskens handflata. 
Använd alltid korrekt storlek på handsken, kontrollera alltid handskarnas skick innan 
de används. Använd aldrig mycket slitna, hårda eller på annat sätt skadade 
handskar. För användare som är särskilt känsliga kan hudirritationer förekomma – 
om detta sker ska handsken inte användas. 

Transport och lagring: Handskarna bör transporteras i originalemballage eller 
i plastpåse. Förvaras torrt, svalt och mörkt. Undvik direkt solljus. Handskarnas 
beräknade hållbarhet är ca 5 år från produktionsdatum vid förvaring enligt 
förhållandena ovan. 

EU-certifikat har utfärdats av anmält organ No. 2369 VIPO a.s., 
Gen. Svobodu 1069/4, Partizánske, Slovakia 

Producent:  CERVA GROUP a.s., Průmyslová 483, 252 61 Jeneč, Czech Republic 
 

 OCHRANNÉ RUKAVICE PÄ ŤPRSTOVÉ 
Popis: Päťprstové ochranné rukavice sú kombinované s bavlnenou podšívkou 
na dlani. Dlaň je z hovädzej štiepanej usne, chrbát a manžeta z bavlnenej tkaniny. 
Vyrábajú sa vo veľkosti č.: 9 - 12 v súlade s EN 420:2003+A1:2009 a EN 388:2003. 

Použitie: Rukavice sú určené k ochrane proti mechanickým rizikám v suchom 
prostredí. Sú určené hlavne pre stavebníctvo, strojárenský priemysel, sklady 
výrobkov, poľnohospodárstvo a pod. 

Vlastnosti a vysvetlenie zna čenia:  
 

 
 
piktogram identifikácia značka  piktogram mechanické 
informácia výrobcu zhody nebezpečenstvá 

3342 - Stupne mechanickej ochrany EN388:03 
Stupeň ochrany proti oderu:   3 
Stupeň ochrany proti prerezaniu čepeľou:  3 
Stupeň ochrany proti ďalšiemu trhaniu:  4 
Stupeň ochrany proti prepichnutiu: 2 
Výkonnostný stupeň úchopovej schopnosti je 4 

01010016 EIDER - typ rukavice veľkostné číslo rukavice 
dátum výroby (rok) 

Návod na používanie a údržbu ochranných rukavíc: Rukavice chránime pred 
veľkým sálavým teplom. Nesmú byť vystavené pôsobeniu organických rozpúšťadiel 
a ich výparom, pôsobeniu mazadiel, tukov a minerálnych olejov a vody. Po použití 
hrubšiu nečistotu odstránime kefou, vystrieme a necháme v miestnosti pri izbovej 
teplote. Rukavice nie sú určené na čistenie praním. 

Upozornenia: Rukavice sa nesmú používať,  keď existuje riziko zachytenia 
rukavice pohyblivými časťami strojov. Stupne ochrany sa vzťahujú na dlaňovú časť 
rukavice. Používajte vždy správnu veľkosť rukavíc a pred použitím skontrolujte stav 
výrobku. Nikdy nepoužívajte poškodené rukavice. U precitlivelých osôb nie je 
vylúčené podráždenie pokožky - v takom prípade rukavice ďalej nepoužívajte. 

Preprava a skladovanie: Prepravovať v predpísanom balení v plastových obaloch. 
Skladovať v suchom a chladnom prostredí, mimo priameho slnečného svetla. Pri 
vhodných podmienkach skladovania v suchom a chladnom prostredí je doba 
skladovania minimálne 5 rokov. 

Certifikát typu byl vydán notifikovanou osobou č. 2369 VIPO a.s., 
Gen. Svobodu 1069/4, Partizánske, Slovakia 

Splnomocnenec výrobcu pre SR:  ČERVA Slovensko, s.r.o., Prologis Park – 
hala 5, Diaľničná cesta 2, 903 01  Senec 
 

  BEŞ PARMAK KORUYUCU ELD İVEN 
Description:  Beş parmak eldivenler. Avuç içi sığır derisinden  mamul, arka tarafı 
pamuklu kumaştan mamul olarak komple Five fingers protection gloves. Palm cow 
split leather, back – cotton fabric. EN 420:2003+A1:2009 ve EN 388:2003 
Normlarına uygun olarak 9 - 12 numaralar arası imal edilmektedir. 

Use: Eldivenler kuru ortamlarda, özellikle bina işlerinde, makine endüstrisinde 
ve depolarda kullanılmak üzere dizay edilmiştir.  

Özellikleri ve i şaretlemeleri: 
 

 
 
kullanım kitapçığını Marka CE uyumluluğu  mekanik 
okuyunuz  işaretlemesi risklere karşı 

3342 – EN 388:2003 Koruma sınıfları 
Aşına direnci :  3 01010016 EIDER – ürün kodu 
Keslilme direnci :  3 beden 
Yırtılma direnci:  4 imal tarifi (sene) 
Delinme direnci :  2  

Hassasiyet:  4 
EN388:03 –standartın veriliş tarihi 

Bakım ve kullanım için talimatlar: Eldivenleri radyant ısıyla, organik bileşenler ve 
buharlarıyla, yağlama malzemeleriyle, yağlar ile ve mineral yağlar ile  temas 
ettirmeyiniz. Kullanımdan sonra oluşan kiri ince bir fırça ile temizleyiniz ve eldivenleri 
kendi halinde gerilmiş olarak oda sıcaklığında bırakınız.Eldivenler makinede 
yıkanamaz ve kuru temizlemeye verilemez. 

Uyarı: Eldivenler hareketli makine parçalarının bulunduğu ortamlarda 
kullanılmamalıdır. Koruma özellikleri sadece avuç içi kısımlara uygulanmıştır. Her 
zaman doğru ölçüde eldiven kullanınız ve her kullanımdan önce eldivenin iyi 
durumda olduğunu kontrol ediniz. Hiç bir zaman hasarlı eldivenleri kullanmayınız. 
Alerjik bünyelerde deri tahrişine sebep olabilir,  böyle bir durumda eldivenleri 
kullanmayınız. 

Taşınması ve saklanması:  Eldivenler orijinal karton kutu paketlerinde veya plastik 
paketlerde sevk edilmelidir. Kuru, karanlık ve havadar yerlerde saklayınız. Uygun 
koşullarda saklandığı zaman raf ömrü imal tarihinden itibaren 5 senedir.  

EC sertifikası 2369 onay numaralı, Gen. Svobodu 1069/4, Partizánske, Slovakia 
adresinde bulunan VIPO a.s., firması tarafından verilmiştir. 

Yetkili Satıcı:  CERVA GROUP a.s., Průmyslová 483, 252 61 Jeneč, Çek 
Cumhuriyeti 
 

 РУКАВИЧКИ ДЛЯ ЗАХИСТУ ВІД - МЕХАНІЧНИХ РИЗИКІВ 
Модель: EIDER 
Опис: Комбіновані захисні рукавички. Долонна частина виготовлена 
з коров’ячого спилка, задня частина – бавовна. Розмір 9 - 12. Відповідають 
стандартам ЕС: EN 388:2003, EN 420:2003+A1:2009 та України: ДСТУ 
EN 388:2005, ДСТУ EN 420-2001. 

Застосування: Рукавички призначені для захисту рук від механічних 
пошкоджень в сухих умовах, особливо в машинобудуванні, складських 
роботах, легкій промисловості і т.п. 

Особливості та маркування: 
 

 
 
Піктограма Виробник ЕС знак  Національній знак Піктограма 
інформації  сертифікації відповідності механічної  
    небезпеки 
Спритність: клас 4 
3342 – ступінь захисту згідно ДСТУ EN 388:2005 

3 – опір стиранню Eider  - модель рукавички 
3 – опір різанню розмір рукавички 
4 – опір розриванню дата виготовлення (рік) 
2 – опір проколу 

Технічне обслуговування та використання захисних рукавичок: 
Захищайте рукавички від променевого тепла, не піддавайте впливу органічних 
розчинників та їх парів, маслянистих сумішей, жирів, мінеральних масел і води. 
Видаліть бруд щіткою і дайте просохнути рукавичкам при кімнатній температурі 
після використання. Рукавички не придатні для машинного прання та хімічного 
чищення 

Увага! Рукавички не повинні використовуватись, якщо є ризик зачепитися ними 
за рухомі частини обладнання. Захисні характеристики рукавичок 
розповсюджуються тільки на долонну частину . Завжди використовуйте 
рукавички правильного розміру і проводьте оглядову перевірку перед кожним 
використанням. Ніколи не використовуйте ношені або іншим чином пошкоджені 
рукавички. Використання рукавичок може викликати подразнення та алергічну 
реакцію у людей з дуже чутливою шкірою. В такому разі припиніть їх 
використання. 

Транспортування та зберігання: Рукавички повинні транспортуватися 
в оригінальній упаковці. Необхідно зберігати їх в оригінальній упаковці 
в сухому, прохолодному місці подалі від прямих сонячних променів. Строк 
зберігання становить 5 років з дати виробництва при дотриманні умов 
зберігання. 

Ексклюзивний дистриб’ютор та імпортер: ТОВ Фірма “АВ Центр” вул. 
Аляб’єва, 3, Київ, 04655, Україна, ел. +380 (44) 230-87-07;  
e-mail: office@avcentr.com.ua    www.avcentr.com.ua 
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